02-0	6-2002							
PATENTS ONLY		PATENTS ONLY						
TO THE (INTS						
Diagram 1010	973345	. 41	·23.02					
Please record the TUTS 1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:		y thereof. dress of Party(ies) rece	iving an interest:					
1. Walle of Farty(103) conveying arranerost.	2. Name and Add	ress of raity(les) rece	iving air interest.					
Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc.	Name:	Manitowoc Foods	ervice Group, Inc.					
	Internal Address: Street Address:	905 Southern Wa	.,					
	City:	Sparks	y					
	State/Zip:	NV 89432						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Additional name(s)) and addresses attach	ed?					
	Additional name(s)	, and addresses attach	Yes 🛭 No					
Description of the interest conveyed:								
☐ Assignment ☐ Change of Name	Other:							
Security Agreement Merger								
Execution Date: February 27, 2001	at attached? [] Van	T No.						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional she	et attached? [Yes [No						
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati	on, the execution date	e of the application is:						
	-1-							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ate B. Patent No.(s)							
A. I dient Application (to.(5)	5,199,273	5,289,691	5,193,357					
	5,284,023	5,408,834	5,586,439					
	5,191,769 5,878,583	4,697,429 D394,270	5,117,649 D407,421					
	3,070,303	0034,270	D-107,721					
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Number of appli	cations and patents in	volved: <u>33</u>					
concerning document should be mailed: BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)	\$ <u>1,320</u>					
Attn: Steven Shurtz		,	+ <u>-11</u>					
P.O. BOX 10395		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No.						
CHICAGO, IL 60610 (312)321-4200	23-1925							
(312)321-4200	8. Please cha	arge any deficiencies in	fee or credit any					
	overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.							
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE							
′								
1/AE /AAAA RIVING AAAAA248 5180272								
2/05/2002 DBYRHE 00000218 5199273								
1 FC:581 1320.00 OP								
9. Statement and signature.								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and co	orrect and any attached	d copy is a true					
copy of the original document.	Ω							
1) W. Ohn Oct 18, 2001								
David W. Okey, Reg. No. 42,959								
Name of Person Signing Signatur⊯ Date								
Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments,	and document:						
Rev. Dec99								

Document5

Patent No(s) – Continued Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc. 5,752,393

5,787,723 5,953,925 6,256,945 6,145,336 D421,027 6,134,907 6,109,051 6,196,007 5,484,015 5,743,107

5,484,015 5,743,107 D442,973 6,244,063 5,993,117 D390,058 5,363,671

5,839,291 5,960,997 D389,368 5,437,391

5,445,290



DEAN HELLER Secretary of State

101 North Carson Street, Suite 3 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4786 (775) 684 5708





FEB 2 7 7001

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation For Nevada Profit Corporations (Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock) - Remit in Duplicate -

1. Nam	ne of corpora	ation: Manito	woc Foodservice	Group, Inc.		
2. The	articles hav	e been amende	ed as follows (prov	ide article num	nbers, if available):	
Artic	ele First.	The name of	the Corporation	n is Manitowo	c Foodservice Campanies	s, Inc.
						
at least required articles	a majority of in the case of incorpora	of the voting pove e of a vote by cl ation have voted	ver, or such greate asses or series, o d in favor of the an	er proportion of r as may be re-	ation entitling them to exer f the voting power as may b quired by the provisions of 100%	эе
4. Sign	atures Req	uired):		John	P. Sandour Asst. Secretary	
Preside	ent or Vice	President	and	Secretary of	Asst. Secretary	

*If any proposed amendment would alter or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless of limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and remit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

Nevacia Secretary of State Form 78.385 PROFIT AMERICATION 00:03/07/00

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT IN LIEU OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SOLE STOCKHOLDER OF MANITOWOC FOODSERVICE GROUP, INC.

The Manitowoc Company (the "Stockholder"), being the sole stockholder of Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation (the "Company"), hereby adopts the following resolutions by unanimous written consent, in accordance with Section 78.320(2) of the Nevada Revised Statutes, as amended, and Article II, Section 10 of the Company's Bylaws with the same force and effect as if they were adopted by vote at a formal annual meeting convened for such purpose pursuant to notice:

WHEREAS, the Company's Board of Directors has determined that it is desirable and in the best interest of the Company to change the Company's name from Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc. to Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc.

RESOLVED, that the Stockholder hereby approves of the name change from Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc. to Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc..

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Stockholder hereby authorizes the Board of Directors of the Company to cause to be prepared, executed, and delivered a certificate of amendment and other necessary instruments and documents, and to do such acts, as are necessary to carry out the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolutions.

DATED: This _ day of December, 2000.

The Manitowoo Company Tre.

Being the sole stockholder of

Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc.

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF DIRECTORS OF MANITOWOC FOODSERVICE GROUP, INC.

The undersigned, being all of the members of the Board of Directors of Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc., a Nevada corporation ("Company"), hereby adopt the following resolution by unanimous written consent, in accordance with Section 78.315(2) of the Nevada Revised Statutes, as amended, with the same force and effect as if they were adopted by vote at a formal special meeting convened for such purpose pursuant to notice:

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that it is desirable and in the best interests of this Company to change the Company's name from Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc. to Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc.

RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors hereby approves of the name change from Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc. to Manitowoc Foodservice Companies, Inc..

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the Board of Directors hereby authorizes and directs the President and Secretary of the Company to prepare, execute, and deliver such instruments and other documents, and to do such acts, as are necessary to carry out the purposes and intent of the foregoing resolution.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that all acts and deeds previously performed by the officers and directors of this Company before the date of these resolutions that are within the authority conferred by the foregoing resolutions are hereby approved, adopted, and ratified as the authorized acts and deeds of this Company.

DATED: This day of December, 2000.

RECORDED: 01/22/2002

00

John P. Sande

Being All of the Directors of Manitowoc Foodservice Group, Inc.